
No. I-3/2017-HPU(SOC) 

Sr. No. 

3 

As per notification No.1-58/2024-HPU(DS)- dated 10.07.2025, the Department Council has 
provisionally admitted the following students in M.A. Sociology Ist Semester against Non-Subsidized 

seats for the session 2025-26 in order of merit in accordance with the rules and regulations laid down 
in the Handbook of Information, H.P. University, Shimla-5. In case, any discrepancy is found in the 
records submitted by the candidates at a later stage, the admission shall stand automatically cancelled. 

4. 

5. 

2. 

3 

4 

Himachal Pradesh University 
(NAAC A ccredited �A" Grade University) 
Department of Sociology & Social Work' 

merit. 

Roll No. 

Endst. No. Even: 

33701 

Copy to: 

33535 

33725 

33703 

33530 

33678 

33653 

33706 

33770 

ADMISSION NOTICE 

33590 

from the date of their admission. 

Name of Candidate 

Anshul 

Sneha Sharma 

Anjali 
Palak Thakur 

Vijay Singh 

Snehal Anoth 

Sunakshi 

Waiting List 

Ritika 

Anushka Sindiyal 
Urvashi Sharma 

Father's Name 

Rajesh Kumar 
Mahender Sharma 

Ramesh Kumar 

Jitender Kumar 

Ramesh Chand 

Rajesh Kumar 
Suresh Kumar 
Neem Chand Verma 

Suresh Kumar 

Geeta Nand 

Dated: 21.07.2025 

Marks 

The Dean of Studies, H.P. University, Shimla-5 for information. 

2. Notice Board. 

72 

67 

65 

Dated: 21.07.202.5 

65 

65 

The above admited candidates are directed to deposit their fee through the online portal on or before 
23rd July 2025 by 4:00 p.m. positively. In case, the candidates fail to deposit their fee on or before 23rd 

July 2025 by 4:00 p.m., their seat will be offered to the next candidate out of waiting list in order of 

Further, those candidates who have not submitted their Consolidated/Detailed Marks Card 

64 

60 

(DMC), Migation Certificate and Gap Year Affidavit are directed to gábrit the same within 10 days 

58 

53 

45 

DerofiiSh�shickan9 Social Work 
H.P. Uniehaignfaimla-5 

ebasbbkank Social Work 
Chairm�nshimla-5 H.P. Untversiy; 
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