Himachal Pradesh University (NAAC Accredited "A" Grade University) 'Department of Sociology & Social Work'

No. 1-3/2017-HPU(SOC)

Dated: 21.07.2025

ADMISSION NOTICE

As per notification No.1-58/2024-HPU(DS)- dated 10.07.2025, the Department Council has provisionally admitted the following students in M.A. Sociology Ist Semester against Non-Subsidized seats for the session 2025-26 in order of merit in accordance with the rules and regulations laid down in the Handbook of Information, H.P. University, Shimla-5. In case, any discrepancy is found in the records submitted by the candidates at a later stage, the admission shall stand automatically cancelled.

Sr. No.	Roll No.	Name of Candidate	Father's Name	Marks
1.	33701	Anshul	Rajesh Kumar	72
2.	33535	Sneha Sharma	Mahender Sharma	67
3.	33725	Anjali	Ramesh Kumar	65
4.	33703	Palak Thakur	Jitender Kumar	65
5.	33530	Vijay Singh	Ramesh Chand	65
		Waiting L	ist	
1.	33678	Snehal Anoth	Rajesh Kumar	64
2.	33653	Sunakshi	Suresh Kumar	60
3.	33706	Ritika	Neem Chand Verma	58
4.	33770	Anushka Sindiyal	Suresh Kumar	53
5.	33590	Urvashi Sharma	Geeta Nand	45

The above admitted candidates are directed to deposit their fee through the online portal on or before 23rd July 2025 by 4:00 p.m. positively. In case, the candidates fail to deposit their fee on or before 23rd July 2025 by 4:00 p.m., their seat will be offered to the next candidate out of waiting list in order of merit. Further, those candidates who have not submitted their Consolidated/Detailed Marks Card (DMC), Migration Certificate and Gap Year Affidavit are directed to sabmit the same within 10 days from the date of their admission.

De**Mirro**m **Shashiols and** Social Work H.P. Univ**er**haling halimla-5

Endst. No. Even:

Dated: 21.07.2025

Copy to:

1. The Dean of Studies, H.P. University, Shimla-5 for information.

2. Notice Board.

rof Shashi Kant & Social Work
Chairman or into 5